03 FC:581

Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461 **4ENT OF COMMERCE**

Assistant Commissioner for Patents P**Box Assignments** 100834736 ent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 SEP 0 8 1998 Attorney Locket No. 100947 To the Assistant Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yoshitaka SASAKI TDK CORPORATION Atsushi IIJIMA 13-1, NIHONBASHI 1-CHOME Kazumasa FUKUDA CHUO-KU, TOKYO **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No ____ Change of Name Security Agreement Other __ Execution Date: September 1, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. 09/099,461 Patent No.(s) B. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: -1concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 10039) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 MGDRDON 00000011 09099461 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 8, 1998 Registration No. 27,075 James A. Oliff Registration No. 42,168 Jay A. Stelacone Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: __-2-AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry:

> **PATENT REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0139**

ASSIGNMENT

米国 W403GOE7/P (98046)

		(1)	Yoshitaka	SASAKI,	(5)	
(1-8)	\ T ====+	(2)	Atsushi	IIJIMA,		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kazumasa	FUKUDA,		and
		(4)			(8)	
		other g signed, assign,	In considered and value the undered transfer a	deration of t uable conside rsigned agree and set over	the sum of one rations paid to (s) to assig	e dollar (\$1.00) and to each of the under- n, and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	TDK COR	PORATION		
(10)					Chuo-Ku Tol	kyo, Japan
		(horoin	ofton dogic		7	
		and int U.S.C. includi reissue reexami known a	Serest for \$100, in the seriest for the series	the United St e invention, all divisions l Letters Pa cificates tha	ates of Ameri and in all app , continuation atent, extens t may be grant	entire right, title ca as defined in 35 lications for patent as, substitutes, and ions, reissues and ted on the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) <u>T</u>	HIN FILM MA	GNETIC HEAD	AND METHOD OF	MANUFACTURING
		Т	HE SAME			
		(Case N	o)	
		for whi	ch the unde	rsigned has (have) executed	d an application for
(12)	Insert Date of	pacenc	in the onit	ed States of	America	
	Signing of Application	(12) on				
(13)	Alternative					
()	Identification for filed					99,461
	applications					
intertheree Assigner which Converto ok State to is or an of the enote to on the too of t	applications and particle applications and particle applications and particle applications and particle applications any patent of the end of t	atents a lagree(see declar or reiss possibl agree(see in com- pon of In- lagree(see in confirm signee. I hereby ters Pat thuing o and here ein assi- ents in hereby irther ic of the	s the Assignment of the Assign	mee may deem the all papers of this application based the claims or coperty or simm all affirm all affirm all affirm to that he has that he has that he has the firm of OLI on which may less Patent and the control of	necessary in cation or continereon, and to be and going and documents provisions of all ar agreemen ative acts while ation a grant of the said As (they have) for the said As they have) for the said As they have) for the said As they have of they have of they have of the said As they have of the said As they have of the said As they have of they have of they have of they have of the said As they have of they have of they have of the said As they have of the said A	connection with the restriction that the invention, and so in connection with any invation or division cooperate with the forward with such and perform any act the International ts. The international is the international dissioner of Patents of a valid United dissioner of Patents of a perform said application signee, as Assignee full right to convey executed, and will the power to insert redesirable in order ince for recordation
under	in withess whereof signed name(s).	t, exect	ited by th	ne undersigne	ed on the date	te(s) opposite the
Date	September 1,1998 Na	ume of I	nventor	poshite	RA Jas	ake (SEAL)
					SASAKI	(SEAL)
Date	September 1,1998 Na	me of I	nventor	Atsushi	TIBIMA	(SEAL)
Date	Na	me of I	nventor	Acadani	TIOTMA	(SEAL)
Date	September 1,1998 Na	me of I	nventor	Kazumasa	Fakada	(SEAL)
Date	Na	me or I	nventor		TORODA	(SEAL)
						(SEAL)
	Na					
						Public if within the t should be signed
Date	September 1,1998 w	itness _		Jusako	<u>Oè</u>	
Date	September 1,1998 w	itness _		Mariko	Kohda	

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0140